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Friday 14th February 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I will keep it short and sweet for the end of half term, just a few dates for your dairy for next term at  
FJS. 
 

• Wednesday 26th February – Power Heroes special lunch. Menu will be sent after half term. 
• Wednesday 5th March – Yr3 visiting Fakenham Library 
• Thursday 6th March – World Book Day lunch. Menu will be sent nearer the date. 
• Friday 7th March – FJS World Book Day celebrations. Dress up as your favourite book character 

(if you would like to, if not you can wear non-uniform). 
• Friday 14th March – Group 2 Yr5 Racing to School maths day at Fakenham Racecourse. 
• Tuesday 18th March – Yr5 Reading Café. More information to follow. 
• Friday 21st March – Red Nose Day. More information to follow.  
• Wednesday 2nd April – Progress Report Cards emailed to parents. 
• Thursday 3rd April – Yr4 Internal Netball Tournament. 
• Friday 4th April – School closes for Easter. This will not be a ‘Dress Down Friday’.  

 
We hope you all have a great half term break. School will be open at the normal time on Monday 24th 
February. 
 

Tom Scannell and all the staff at FJS 
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